Government of Jammu and Kashmir Co-operative Department Civil Secretariat

Subject: Timelines for various Services under Public Service Guarantee Act, 2011 (PSGA)- nomination thereof.

Ref:- O.M No. GAD/PSGA/02/201-09-GAD dated 07-06-2021 received from General Administration Department.

Gov	er	nn	ner	nt (Order No. :	23 -	JK	-Coop-	2021
D	а	t	е	d	:	04	-	08 -	2021

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Additional Registrar Cooperative Societies, Jammu/Kashmir as Ist Appellate Authority of their respective Divisions and Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K as 2nd Appellate Authority for Cooperative Department to strictly monitor the implementation of Public Services Guarantee Act, 2011.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Yasha Mudgal), IAS Secretary to Government Cooperative Department.

No. Coop/Plan/NIDA/3/2021 Copy for information to the:- Dated:- 04-08-2021

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government Industries and Commerce Department
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department
- 4. Registrar Cooperative Societies J&K.
- 5. Additional Registrar Cooperative Societies Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. Director Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 7. Private Secretary to Advisor(F) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 8. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government Cooperative Department for information of the Secretary.
- 9. Incharge Website
- 10. Government Order file (W.2.S.C)

202 (8. Surjeet Singh)

Under Secretary to Government Cooperative Department.